future could have rights superior to existing stockholders.

The following information replaces the information contained in the "Dilution" section on page S-22 of the Final
Prospectus Supplement.

DILUTION

Our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2012 was approximately $23.1 million, or $3.09 per share of
common stock. Net tangible book value per share is calculated by subtracting our total liabilities from our total
tangible assets, which is total assets less intangible assets, and dividing this amount by the number of shares of
common stock outstanding.

After giving effect to the sale of 1,400,000 shares in this offering at the public offering price of $7.50 per share and
after deducting the underwriting discount and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible
book value as of September 30, 2012 would have been approximately $32.6 million, or $3.68 per share of common
stock. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.59 per share to our existing stockholders
and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $3.82 per share to new investors purchasing shares of
common stock in this offering at the public offering price. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share
basis:

　 　 　 　　　 　 　 　
Public offering price per share 　　 　 　　　 $ 7.50 　　
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2012 　　 $ 　　3.09 　 　 　
Increase per share attributable to this offering 　　 $ 　　　0.59 　 　 　
As adjusted net tangible book per share after this offering 　　 　 　　　 $ 3.68 　　
Dilution per share to investors participating in this offering 　　 　 　　　 $ 3.82 　　
　 　　 　 　　　 　 　 　

Edgar Filing: S&W Seed Co - Form 424B5

3

The number of shares of common stock shown above to be outstanding after this offering is based on 7,873,100 shares
of our common stock outstanding as of January 8, 2013 and excludes:

　 • 　852,000 shares of our common stock subject to options outstanding as of January 8, 2013 having a
weighted-average exercise price of $4.72 per share;

　 • 　325,000 shares of our common stock reserved for issuance in connection with future awards under our 2009
equity incentive plan;

　 • 　50,000 shares of our common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding warrants issued in May 2012